
NO. EXAM/MLSU/2025/ 721 

Sr. 
No. 

2 

3 

6 

All the students enrolled in M. Com. I Semester (ABST - Regular) for the academic session 2024-25 
are hereby informed that their practical examinations for various papers will be conducted as per following 
schedule: 

7 

10 

1 

MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR 

2 

Business Statistics using Spreadsheet 

3 

4 

5 

04/07/2025 

6 

11.00 am �2.00 pm 

Instructions for students: 

7 

Name of College 

8 

M. COM. II SEMESTER (ABST) EXAMINATION 2024-25 

MaharanaPratap P.G. Govt. 
College,Chittorgarh 
S.M.B. Govt. PG 

College, Nathdwara 

9 

Govt. College, Nimbahera 

Seth Ranglal Kothari 
Government Post Graduate 

College.Rajsamand 
Hadi Rani Govt. 

College,Salumber 
University College of 
Commerce & Management 
Studies.Udaipur 

Guru Nanak GirlsP.G. 
College, Udaipur 
Govt. Meera Girls College, 
Udaipur 
Govt. College, Sheoganj 
Shrinath Institute of Bio 

Technology & Mgt. 
Nathdwara 

ORDER 

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE 

(Only for Regular Students) 

2) Students have to do the following while giving examination: 

Practical Business Accounting 
02/07/2025 

11.00 am �02.00 pm 

Name of Examination Centre 

14. fecd qall | 

MaharanaPratap P.G. Govt. 
College,Chittorgarh 
S.M.B. Govt. PG 

College,Nathdwara 
Govt. College, Nimbahera 

Seth Ranglal Kothari Government 
Post Graduate College,Rajsamand 

Hadi Rani Govt. College, Salumber 

c. Paste all the sescreen shots in separate word file and name it as his/her Roll No. 

University College of Commerce 
& Management Studies, Udaipur 

a. Write computer generated outputs in answer sheets as required in the question paper 

d. Tally/Excel file and word file will be stored in a folder named as his/her Roll no. 

3) Model paper of the course is available at MLSU website (www.mlsu.ac.in) 

Guru Nanak Girls P.G. College, 
Udaipur 

b. Take screen shots for each solution question wise as required in the question paper 

Govt. Meera Girls College, 
Udaipur 
Govt. College, Sheoganj 
Shrinath Institute of Bio 

Technology & Mgt. Nathdwara 

No. of 
Batches 

1 

1 

1 

Practical Auditing and Cust Accounting 
03/07/2025 

11.00 arn - 02.00 pm 

Business 

Statistics using 
Spreadsheet 
ABS-9133P 
04/07/2025 

11 

6 

16 
15 

2 

12 

n 5 

23 

Dated: 18.06,2025 

26 

No, of Students in a Batch 

2 

Practical 

1) Examination shall be conducted in a single batch, the batch details and center of examination will be displayed by respective college. 
Hence students are required to contact their college for getting detailed information about his/her batch and timings. 

Business 
Accounting 
ABS-9137P 

02/07/2025 

7 

16 

15 

3 

12 

n 5 

23 

26 

Practical 
Auditíng and 

Cost Aceountinz 
ABS9134P 

03/47/2125 

1 
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