## MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY UDAIPUR

NO. EXAM/MLSU/2025/ 8729

## **ORDER**

## PRACTICAL EXAMINATION TIME TABLE M. COM. III SEMESTER (ABST) EXAMINATION 2024-25 (Only for Regular Students)

All the students enrolled in M. Com. III Semester (ABST – Regular) for the academic session 2024-25 are hereby informed that their practical examinations for various papers will be conducted as per following schedule:

Business Statistics using Spreadsheet	Practical Business Accounting	Practical Auditing and Cost Accounting		
04/07/2025	02/07/2025	03/07/2025		
11.00 am - 2.00 pm	11.00 am - 02.00 pm	11.00 am - 02.00 pm		

Sr. No.	Name of College	Name of Examination Centre	No. of Batches	No. of Students in a Batch		
				Business Statistics using Spreadsheet ABS-9133P 04/07/2025	Practical Business Accounting ABS-9137P 02/07/2025	Practical Auditing and Cost Accounting ABS-9134P 03/07/2025
1	MaharanaPratap P.G. Govt. College,Chittorgarh	MaharanaPratap P.G. Govt. College,Chittorgarh	1	11	11	
2	S.M.B. Govt. PG College,Nathdwara	S.M.B. Govt. PG College,Nathdwara	1	6	7	1
3	Govt. College, Nimbahera	Govt. College, Nimbahera	1	16	16	
4	Seth Ranglal Kothari Government Post Graduate College.Rajsamand	Seth Ranglal Kothari Government Post Graduate College,Rajsamand	1	15	15	
5	Hadi Rani Govt. College,Salumber	Hadi Rani Govt. College,Salumber	1	2	3	1
6	University College of Commerce & Management Studies, Udaipur	University College of Commerce & Management Studies, Udaipur	1	12	12	
7	Guru Nanak Girls P.G. College, Udaipur	Guru Nanak Girls P.G. College, Udaipur	1	5	5	
8	Govt. Meera Girls College, Udaipur	Govt. Meera Girls College, Udaipur	1	23	23	
9	Govt. College, Sheoganj	Govt. College, Sheoganj	1	26	26	
10	Shrinath Institute of Bio Technology & Mgt. Nathdwara	Shrinath Institute of Bio Technology & Mgt. Nathdwara	1	2	2	

## Instructions for students:

- 1) Examination shall be conducted in a single batch, the batch details and center of examination will be displayed by respective college. Hence students are required to contact their college for getting detailed information about his/her batch and timings.
- 2) Students have to do the following while giving examination:
- a. Write computer generated outputs in answer sheets as required in the question paper
- b. Take screen shots for each solution question wise as required in the question paper
   c. Paste all the sescreen shots in separate word file and name it as his/her Roll No.
- d. Tally/Excel file and word file will be stored in a folder named as his/her Roll no.
- 3) Model paper of the course is available at MLSU website (www.mlsu.ac.in)

**उप कुलर्स**चिव

Dated: 18.06.2025

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु :-

- अधिष्ठाता/प्राचार्य/निदेशक, समस्त संघटक एवं सम्बद्ध महाविद्यालय......को प्रेषित कर निवेदन है कि कृपया सम्बन्धित छात्रों को अपने स्तर पर सूचित करावें।
- 2. संबंधित विभागाध्यक्ष, मो.ला.सु.वि.वि., उदयपुर
- 3. कुलसचिव, मो.ला.सु.वि.वि., उदयपुर
- निजी सचिव, माननीय कुलपित महोदया, मो ला.सु.वि.वि., उदयपुर
- परीक्षा नियंत्रक, मो.ला.सु.वि.वि., उदयपुर
- 6. परिणाम प्रभारी, मो.ला.सु.वि.वि., उदयपुर
- 7. समन्वयक, विश्वविद्यालय उड़न दस्ता, मो.ला.सु.वि.वि., उदयपुर
- उप कुलसचिव, परीक्षा / गोपनीय अनुभाग / सामान्य, मो ला सु वि वि , उदयपुर
- सहायक कुलसचिव, परीक्षा/गोपनीय अनुभाग, मो.ला.सु.वि.वि., उदयपुर
- 10. इन्चार्ज, इन्टरनेट केन्द्र, मो.ला.सु.वि.वि., उदयपुर को प्रेषित कर लेख है कि उपर्युक्त को विश्वविद्यालय वेबसाईट पर अपलोड़ करावें।
- 11. प्रभारी, मिडिया को प्रेषित कर लेख है कि उपर्युक्त कार्यवाही करावें।
- 12. संकाय प्रभारी, परीक्षा शाखा, मो.ला.सु.वि.वि., उदयपुर
- 13. Nodal Officer, SUMS/BECIL, New Delhi को प्रेषित कर लेख है कि कृपया सम्बन्धित छात्रों को SMS के माध्यम से सूचित करावें।
- 14. रक्षित पत्रावली।

सहायक कुलसचिव (परीक्षा)